

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6884/2026

Rangrao Son Of Shri Harnarayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Civil Judge, Behror

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aditi Meena

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

20/05/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No1/26 for waiving the defect on the ground that the present Civil Writ Petition has been filed against the order dated 16.03.2026 whereby the application under Section 24 CPC has been dismissed, and it appears to be not maintainable.
2. The Registry is directed to examine and clarify whether the present writ petition is barred under any applicable High Court Rules or under any other law.
3. List this matter on 25.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J