

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6884/2026

Rangrao Son Of Shri Harnarayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Civil Judge, Behror

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aditi Meena

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/05/2026

1. A report dated 25.05.2026 has been submitted in pursuance of the order dated 20.05.2025. The said report reflects that the Registry is attempting to justify its action merely on the ground that the Hon'ble High Court ordinarily does not exercise its extraordinary constitutional jurisdiction under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

2. However, the specific explanation sought was whether the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry are based upon any provision contained in the High Court Rules or any law prohibiting the filing of a writ petition challenging the dismissal of an application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

3. Therefore, this Court deems it appropriate to call upon the Registry to place on record the specific rule(s) or statutory provision(s), if any, in support of the objection raised.

4. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J