

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6884/2026
URN: CW / 15121U / 2026

Rangrao Son of Shri Harnarayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Civil Judge, Behror and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

18/07/2026

1. Misc. application (1/2026) filed by and on behalf of petitioner seeking to waive the defect No.1 pointed by office, is allowed.
2. Defect No.1 pointed out by the office, stands waived.
3. Having perused the explanation furnished by concerned Stamp Reporter and factual report dated 03.06.2026 submitted by office in furtherance to the orders dated 20.05.2026 and 27.05.2026 passed by this Court, same is accepted and taken on record.
4. Office to proceed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

5/NITIN